PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
NBT TECHNOLOGY, INC. 10/16/2003					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	RIVERBED TECHNOLOGY, INC.				
Street Address:	199 FREMONT ST.				
City:	San Francisco				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 94105				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 74		74771	166		
Patent Number: 7477166 95 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 100					
Fax Number: (415)576-0300					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 Phone: (415) 576-0200					
Phone: (415) 576-0200 Email: DOCKET@TO			ġ.		
Email: DOCKET@TOWNSEND.COM Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP					
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center					
Address Line 2: 8th Floor					
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			021647-000213US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David B. Raczkowski		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif					

Atty. Docket No. 021647-000213US Continuation Filed 8-22-2006 and issued as US 7,477,166



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NBT TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NBT TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "RIVERBED TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3526204 8100 030666150

ith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2695286

DATE: 10-17-03

PATENT REEL: 022846 FRAME: 0207 10/16/2003 14:23 FAX

GDSYF&H\520206.I

+ GATEWAY Scate of Delawin002 Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:29 PM 10/16/2003 FILED 02:22 PM 10/16/2003 SRV 030666150 - 3526204 FILE

1. 1. 1

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NBT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

NBT Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is NBT Technology, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was May 23, 2002, under the name of NBT Technology, Inc.

<u>THIRD</u>: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the approval of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Riverbed Technology, Inc."

<u>FOURTH</u>: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 022846 FRAME: 0208

10/16/2003 14:23 FAX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 23rd day of September, 2003.

> /s/ Jerry Kennelly Jerry Kennelly, President

GD\$VF&H\520206.1

PATENT REEL: 022846 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 06/18/2009